BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO LAND USE AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Land Use and Transportation Committee will hold a public hearing to consider the following proposal and said public hearing will be held as follows, at which time all interested parties may attend and be heard:

Date:

Monday, March 19, 2018

Time:

1:30 p.m.

Location:

Legislative Chamber, Room 250, located at City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA

Subject:

File No. 180096. Resolution changing the street name of the 1600 block of Galvez Avenue, between Third Street and Phelps Street, to "Sam

Jordan's Way," to honor Sam Jordan's legacy and impact on the

Bayview Community.

In accordance with Administrative Code, Section 67.7-1, persons who are unable to attend the hearing on this matter may submit written comments to the City prior to the time the hearing begins. These comments will be made part of the official public record in this matter, and shall be brought to the attention of the members of the Committee. Written comments should be addressed to Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board, City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102. Information relating to this matter is available in the Office of the Clerk of the Board. Agenda information relating to this matter will be available for public review on Friday, March 16, 2018.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

DATED: March 6, 2018

MAILED/POSTED: March 8, 2018

BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

PROOF OF MAILING

Legislative File No.	180096
Description of Items: Street Name Change - 1600 Block of Galvez Avenue - "Sam Jordan's Way" - 5 Notices Mailed	
I, Brent Jalipa , an employee of the City and County of San Francisco, mailed the above described document(s) by depositing the sealed items with the United States Postal Service (USPS) with the postage fully prepaid as follows:	
Date:	March 7, 2018
Time:	4:00 p.m.
USPS Location:	Repro Pick-up Box in the Clerk of the Board's Office (Rm 244)
Mailbox/Mailslot Pick-Up Times (if applicable): N/A	
Signature: Suffy A. left II	

Instructions: Upon completion, original must be filed in the above referenced file.

BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

PROOF OF POSTING

e 1600 block of Galvez Avenue, am Jordan's Way," to honor Sam nmunity.
, an employee of the City and bed document(s) in at least three (3) east ten (10) days in advance of the le, Section 970.5):
18
Between 3PD & PHELPS
ill

Instructions: Upon completion, original must be filed in the above referenced file.